

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1335 OF 2008(FOR PREL.  
HEARING)

SONAL SINGANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH BHAGATSINGH SINGANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in connection  
with Divorce Petition, being No.A.1795 of 2006, titled as Manish  
Bhagatsingh Singani Vs. Sonal Singani, pending before the 6th  
Family Court, Bandra, Mumbai.

(Madhu Bala)  
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master