

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIV I L.) NO(s). 1335 OF 2008

S O N A L S I N G A N I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M A N I S H B H A G A T S I N G H S I N G A N I Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file process fee along with a spare copy of the petition within one week failing compliance the petition shall be rejected for non-prosecution without further orders.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master