

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1335 OF 2008

SONAL SINGANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH BHAGATSINGH SINGANI
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Trial Court be informed to serve notice either through the Advocate who is appearing for the respondent herein who is petitioner in Petition/Application No.1795/2006 under section 13 of HM Act before that Court i.e., 6th , Family Court, Bandra, Mumbai.

That Court can also take appropriate steps as provided under CPC for not disclosing the correct and changed address on record by the petitioner in a litigation pending before it.

In view of the details disclosed in its report, Trial Court is further requested to enquire about the ownership of the flat on the date of filing of HMA petition before it and on the date when process server has tried to serve the notice.

List again on 21.1.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj